comparative information in the half year financial report.

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
When there is a restatement of comparatives, it is mandatory to provide a statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for the half-year ended 31 December 2022. However, as there were no adjustments necessary to the figures for the half year ended 31
December 2022, the Group has elected not to show the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

There is no impact on the reported earnings per share.

Statement of financial position at the beginning of the earliest comparative period
When there is a restatement of comparatives, it is mandatory to provide a third statement of financial position at the beginning of the
earliest comparative period, being 1 July 2022. However, as there were no adjustments required to be made as at 1 July 2022, the Group
has elected not to show the 1 July 2022 statement of financial position.

Statement of financial position at the end of the earliest comparative period

 Consolidated
 30 June 2023  30 June 2023
 $ $ $

Extract
Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Contract liabilities 2,152,917 1,434,398 3,587,315
Total current liabilities 5,733,335 1,434,398 7,167,733

Total liabilities 5,769,234 1,434,398 7,203,632

Net assets 3,844,943 (1,434,398) 2,410,545

Equity
Reserves 875,605 (5,712) 869,893
Accumulated losses (24,801,754) (711,487) (25,513,241)
Equity attributable to the equity holders of RBR Group Limited 1,327,177 (717,199) 609,978
Non-controlling interest 2,517,766 (717,199) 1,800,567

Total equity 3,844,943 (1,434,398) 2,410,545

Statement of cash flows
There is no impact on total operating, investing or financing cash flow.

Note 4. Operating segments

Identification of reportable operating segments
The Group is organised into two operating segments are recognised according to the geographical location in which the business
operates in: Asia Pacific and Africa. These operating segments are based on the internal reports that are reviewed and used by the
Board of Directors (who are identified as the Chief Operating Decision Makers ('CODM')) in assessing performance and in determining
the allocation of resources. There is no aggregation of operating segments.

RBR Group Limited
Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2023

Note 4. Operating segments (continued)

13

Operating segment information

 Asia-Pacific Africa Total
Consolidated - 31 December 2023 $ $ $
Revenue
Revenue 2,237 7,367,851 7,370,088
Total revenue 2,237 7,367,851 7,370,088

Loss before income tax (509,171) 995,535 486,364
Profit/(loss) before income tax expense (509,171) 995,535 486,364
Income tax expense   -
Profit after income tax expense after income tax expense   486,364

Assets
Segment assets 2,847,433 2,992,983 5,840,416
Total assets   5,840,416

Liabilities
Segment liabilities 2,206,384 774,855 2,981,239
Total liabilities   2,981,239

 Asia- Pacific Africa Total
Consolidated - 31 December 2022 $ $ $
Revenue
Revenue 16,114 1,842,537 1,858,651
Total revenue 16,114 1,842,537 1,858,651

Loss before income tax (571,188) (495,356) (1,066,544)
Loss before income tax expense (571,188) (495,356) (1,066,544)
Income tax expense   -
Loss after income tax expense after income tax expense   (1,066,544)

Consolidated- 30 June 2023

Assets
Segment assets 183,441 9,430,736 9,614,177
Total assets   9,614,177

Liabilities
Segment liabilities (restated(1)) 1,648,808 5,554,824 7,203,632
Total liabilities   7,203,632

(1) Refer to note 3 for detailed information on Restatement of comparatives.

Note 5. Revenue

 Consolidated

31 December

2023
31 December

2022
 $ $
Revenue from business services 38,775  73,339
Revenue from payroll services 321,633  320,431
Revenue from training services 23,550  46,806
Revenue from Projectos Dinamicos Lda 6,969,954  1,417,692
Interest income 16,176  383

 7,370,088  1,858,651

14

Consolidated
31 December

2023
31 December

2022
$ $
486,364  (1,066,544)

(559,780) 164,732

(73,416) (901,812)

Number Number